## The Newton Highlands Congregational Church 54 Lincoln Street

Newton Highlands, MA 02461 617-527-3898; 617-244-0675

## WARRANT FOR THE CONGREGATIONAL MEETING

October 31, 2024
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUETTS) COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX ) SS CITY OF NEWTON )
ΓΟ: The Members of The Newton Highlands Congregational Church Newton Highlands, Massachusetts
You are hereby notified, in accordance with Article XI, Section 3 of the By-Laws of this Church, that a <b>Congregational Meeting</b> will be held on Sunday, November 17, 2024, immediately following worship, in Parlor, to hear and act upon the following:
ARTICLE I. To review and vote on proposed changes to the bylaws of the church.
Susan Gilbert Clerk